
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

R1 03 Aug 2022 | Belmont Park | Free Entry To Belmont Park Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
1:14 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 346693
	 2	 464098
	 3	 4674
	 4	 955224
	 5	 672472
	 6	 08
	 7	 0000
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

BIGDAYONIT
SONGS AND LYRICS
BLACK FOR CASH
VITALIZE
SMILING GIRL
WHAT SHOUT
I’M A CUTIE
REEL THEMOFF
AZENA
DE LA BEAUTE

58
58
58
56
56
56
56
55.5
53.5
53.5

3
6
10
2
5
8
1
9
4
7

P KNUCKEY
HOLLY WATSON  2 

SCRATCHED
C PARNHAM
MS V CORVER  3 

K DHURUN  2 

--
--
MS N FAITHFULL
--

A MALEY
MISTY BAZELEY
MS J ERKELENS
N PARNHAM
V BROCKMAN
A MALEY
D S WHITE
JAYCE BUCKLEY
MS A KING
JAYCE BUCKLEY

4
5
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
C
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
52
57
56
56
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�0�-0-2
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-2-0
	 9-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,760
$3,168
$2,050
$12,820
$10,050
$400
$375
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BIGDAYONIT Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,760
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Kynance Cove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, K B Tuckey, J V Gallop, J F Kearney, D N Kearney, P D Kearney, J P Morris, D Gane & D S Emmerson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 19Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Kennedy	 56.5	 $4.4	 Take Another Look	 1:37.10	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Kennedy	 56.5	 $12	 Roch Legacy	 1:39.98	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $6.5	 Zero Consequence	 1:31.02	 (24.02)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 11	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $31	 Rulelee	 1:24.87	 (23.65)	 4	 5	 ........ 5............................No show
3 of 11	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 57	 $5	 Parlare	 1:26.67	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

2 SONGS AND LYRICS Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,168
Jockey: Holly Watson (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dedline Dam: Classy Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belhus Racing Songs (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $41	 Savanik	 1:25.77	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $11	 Bayzel	 0:58.35	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
12 of 13	20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $26	 Mussa	 1:10.92	 (23.16)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $26	 Vital Gem	 1:18.54	 (23.09)	 6	 4	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $21	 Wommel Wock	 1:17.92	 (21.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.............. Checked 1000m

3 BLACK FOR CASH Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,050
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Silver Serena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J Erkelens, M A Biggs & R J Jarvis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $26	 Kimberley Boy	 0:58.40	 (22.67)	 10	 6	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $16	 Halatorion	 1:11.54	 (23.38)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $31	 Civvy Street	 1:19.01	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Briguier	 1:02.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $4	 Brighid	 1:06.03	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

4 VITALIZE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,820
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Vital Importance J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Mrs M J Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $17	 Pennys Afield	 1:19.57	 (22.08)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 55	 $91	 River Rubicon	 1:09.82	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 55	 $4.4	 Tiff’s Lad	 1:11.17	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾................. Lain in straight
2 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Double Thumbs Up	 1:23.73	 (23.68)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $2.9	 Glacier Miss	 1:12.76	 (23.28)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

5 SMILING GIRL Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$10,050
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Wings Of Hope J+H: 8-0-2-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V A Brockman, M J Wilson & Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $26	 Karalee Rocks	 0:59.11	 (23.01)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $21	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 15	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $5	 Big Cities	 0:59.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $41	 Capital Flight	 0:58.77	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $3.2	 City Of Sin	 0:58.72	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

6 WHAT SHOUT Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: What About This J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley & S C Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Bitofmerit	 1:00.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Queen’s Gift	 1:01.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $101	 Kelly’s Lassie	 1:12.20	 (23.42)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾..............Raced erratically
8 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 52	 $101	 My Baby Blue Jean	 1:10.58	 (22.79)	 7	 8	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Brunhilda	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

7 I’M A CUTIE Trainer: D S White Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Primaluna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C D White & A L Marwick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	10Mar21	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $151	 Najmaty	 0:57.40	 (22.77)	 9	 7	 ....13¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	31Mar21	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $201	 Holstein	 1:11.18	 (23.80)	 9	 11	 ....25¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	18Apr21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Travers	 56	 $151	 Mortal Witness	 1:11.62	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	04Jul21	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Travers	 55	 $101	 Bleue’s Choice	 1:02.56	 (25.06)	 8	 7	 ....14¾.............. Wide throughout
8 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Beneath The Covers	 1:01.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial

8 REEL THEMOFF Trainer: Jayce Buckley Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Gold Label J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K R Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 17Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Street Parade	 0:24.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 31Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Capricorn Man	 1:04.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....55½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Birthday Ballot	 1:04.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

9 AZENA Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Sharufa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G E Green & Ms J D Leach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 08Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 All Show	 0:58.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Ortum Krisp	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Mocha Dream	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

10 DE LA BEAUTE Trainer: Jayce Buckley Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Corvara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Buckley, Ms C A Tweed, A Luchmun, R Glifberg, W Ferris, M J Taggart, A J Taggart & Mrs T M Taggart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Ginger’s Affair	 0:25.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Sweetchino	 1:01.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

R2 03 Aug 2022 | Belmont Park | Tabtouch-Better Your Bet (C3)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
1:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 482421
	 2	 424557
	 3	 190108
	 4	 91714
	 5	 185557
	 6	 334250
	 7	 526553
	 8	 908658

FIRST LAW
PONYO
YEMEN LASS
MUSSA
REAL DANGER
WEDNESDAY
LOOKS LIKE MAGIC
MAMBAZO

63.5
59
57.5
57
57
56.5
55
54

5
7
6
8
3
1
2
4

LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

MS J MCNAUGHT
JORDAN TURNER
MS N FAITHFULL
TAJ DYSON  3 

SCRATCHED
B LOUIS  2 

MS V CORVER  3 

C & M GANGEMI
T HARVEY
LUKE FERNIE
E MARTINOVICH
A DURRANT
C R GREEN
B HYDE
TINA GLASSON

5
4
4
4
4
6
7
11

G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
64
61
60
60
59
56
45

	20-�3�-5-4
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 9-�2�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 9-�2�-0-1
	20-�2�-4-5
	43-�3�-3-5
	52-�3�-3-2

$131,170
$61,900
$50,490
$36,600
$54,400
$82,545
$84,245
$46,185

	8-�2�-2-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FIRST LAW Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 5 Total: 20-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$131,170
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 12-1-4-2 Track: 11-3-3-1

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Press Leak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 20/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), J Roussis, J D Pitchers, B W Pitchers, C J Nelson, D Buswell, T K Leighton, J N Dehring, A M Malyniak, T M McKenzie, A Dickerson, R J 
Dickerson, S A Dickerson, R J Wade & Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $21	 Warm ‘N’ Fuzzy	 1:10.85	 (22.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 60.5	 $*3.8	 Dance Session	 0:58.48	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*2.6	 Vane Tempest	 1:04.19	 (22.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $5	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:59.05	 (22.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 59.5	 $6	 Fatale Femme	 0:59.29	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win

2 PONYO Trainer: T Harvey Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$61,900
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Panya J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/21 (462 Days)
Owner: Miss K Fleay, Miss E Hooper, Ms K Hooper, Mrs G K Hooper, Mrs K L Bukauskas, Ms L Mott, Mrs S M Niall, Miss C Poliwka, Mrs P Poliwka, R D Lear, Mrs A M Davies, Mrs S M Mot-
teram, W Peake, W M Jolly, Mrs A Jolly, Mrs C R Niall, Dr B M Lynch, Ms J A Wilson &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $*3.2	 The Lady Is A Vamp	 1:10.55	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 53	 $16	 Flying Missile	 1:10.53	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms K Southam	 57	 $4.6	 The Velvet Queen	 1:10.91	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight
5 of 9	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Astrape	 0:58.81	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 56.5	 $5.5	 Forever Autumn	 0:58.06	 (22.53)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

3 YEMEN LASS Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$50,490
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Shihabi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/22 (164 Days)
Owner: L K Fernie, T K Leighton, Mrs J J Relph, N D Black, P J C Pryce, Ms H M Rossiter, L A Sartori, J C Gallo, Ms J Jeffs, C M Vardy, C J Hunter, Mrs P A Dowdall, C M Brown, L C Finnie, 
D Williams, J Heasman, Miss A Relph & A Pensini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 16Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $51	 Buzzoom	 1:10.68	 (23.25)	 3	 5	 ....17¼............................No show
12 of 12	06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $91	 Pixie Chix	 1:11.30	 (23.67)	 12	 12	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $16	 Catalpa	 1:10.98	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
11 of 11	05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $14	 How’s The Serenity	 1:09.88	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ....12¾.............. Checked at start
8 of 9	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $41	 Capital Flight	 0:59.28	 (22.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout

4 MUSSA Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 8 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$36,600
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Formula J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (118 Days)
Owner: Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 26Aug21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $51	 Marzipan Lad	 1:05.80	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
1 of 13	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $5.5	 My Boy Chris	 1:10.92	 (23.16)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 7	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $8	 Catalpa	 1:24.54	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Dolly Em	 1:07.38	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 6	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $8.5	 Born To Talk	 0:58.38	 (23.02)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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5 REAL DANGER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$54,400
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Real Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/21 (287 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $21	 Buzzoom	 1:22.86	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 W Pike	 53	 $10	 Flying Missile	 1:10.53	 (23.25)	 10	 11	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 04Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 53	 $6	 Liwa	 1:23.69	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $5.5	 Spin The Knife	 0:57.92	 (22.32)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
7 of 11	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $4	 How’s The Serenity	 1:09.88	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

6 WEDNESDAY Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$82,545
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 18-2-4-4 Track: 6-1-1-2

6yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Once A Week J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/21 (259 Days)
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $5.5	 Holy Ghost	 1:11.23	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $9	 Via Monte	 1:04.20	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 54	 $9	 How’s The Serenity	 1:09.88	 (23.15)	 8	 6	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
5 of 16	 02Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	13]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $21	 Thomas Magnum	 0:58.60	 (23.04)	 10	 11	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54	 $31	 Spirited Session	 1:00.35	 (23.89)	 9	 11	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

7 LOOKS LIKE MAGIC Trainer: B Hyde Barrier: 2 Total: 43-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$84,245
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 30-1-1-3 Track: 19-1-0-2

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Zed Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 31/07/21 (368 Days)
Owner: Mrs S C Clements, Mrs G C Hyde, Miss L M Hyde, Mrs R M McIntosh & P P Taaffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 F 	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $11	 Sauvegarde	 1:10.07	 (22.89)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 04Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $8	 Cold As Cold	 1:22.69	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ........ 3............................. Laid out
5 of 9	 19Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 C Haddon	 57.5	 $4.4	 Neurologic	 1:09.83	 (22.97)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $26	 Snippiranha	 1:03.77	 (23.17)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 4	 13Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 57.5	 $4.4	 Leading Man	 1:04.49	 (23.10)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

8 MAMBAZO Trainer: Tina Glasson Barrier: 4 Total: 52-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$46,185
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 38-2-3-2 Track: 6-0-0-0

11yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Bletchley Park Dam: Ladysmith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/19 (1002 Days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	22Jul21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 5	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55	 $101	 Celtic Diva	 1:39.58	 (24.31)	 8	 10	 ....10½..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 11Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $201	 Al Mahalo	 1:48.61	 (25.12)	 7	 8	 ....24¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 07Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $101	 Carabinier	 1:22.36	 (22.60)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 23Oct21	 CLL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms F Bell	 55	 $26	 The Divine Wind	 1:28.68	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 07Nov21	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $41	 Tommy To Jack	 1:32.08	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
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R3 03 Aug 2022 | Belmont Park | Furphy (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,500
2:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 982
	 5	 9
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 8
	10	 564

INVISIBLE STRING
DURATIME
MOCHA DREAM
WORK IN PROGRESS
DEEP ENVY
FORTUNE’S LUCK
INVINCIBLE RUBY
MAGNALEE
ORTUM KRISP
UNIVERSAL FLAIR

60
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

6
2
3
4
8
9
1
7
5
11

B LOUIS  2 

S PARNHAM
--
C PARNHAM
MS L WARWICK
--
T TURNER
J WHITING
C STAPLES
MS N FAITHFULL

T ANDREWS
N PARNHAM
A DURRANT
D MORTON
D & B PEARCE
A DURRANT
MS J PANIZZA
D HARRISON
N PATEMAN
E MARTINOVICH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
--
--
57
--
--
--
--
--
56

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$55,050
$0
$0
$8,140
$300
$0
$0
$0
$250
$9,445

	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 8 BRONTE’S DREAM 55.5 10 MS J MCNAUGHT D M LUCIANI 3 F AUS -- 	 1-�0�-0-0 $700 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 INVISIBLE STRING Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 6 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$55,050
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Hallowell Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (6 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Speedy (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Smokey Mountain	 1:01.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Stormy Dash	 0:24.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Valsassina	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $3.9	 Big Break	 0:59.84	 (22.98)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 8	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $3.5	 Paeroa Lad	 0:58.51	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.......................Laid in 50m

2 DURATIME Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Durasun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 04Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 The Great Hoya	 0:23.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 17Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Spiritson	 1:03.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Valsassina	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Fioreyes	 1:03.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

3 MOCHA DREAM Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Macchiato J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & A G Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Beach West	 0:59.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Fortune’s Luck	 0:24.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Azena	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

4 WORK IN PROGRESS Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,140
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: On A Given Day J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 54	 $7	 Fiorucci Mama	 0:59.48	 (23.10)	 4	 3	 ..... 6½............................No show
1 of 9	 27May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 One Cool Gal	 1:01.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 07Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Lot Ho	 1:01.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 55	 $4.2	 Rumour Says	 0:58.83	 (22.96)	 2	 1	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $7.5	 Bustler	 0:59.34	 (23.40)	 10	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

BELMONT PARK | PAGE 5



PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

5 DEEP ENVY Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$300
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Jest Envy Her J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Scanlan, D R Shivers, Ms K Smith, R H Fraser, M J Dorrity, P Dinning, P Wansbrough, F J Barrett, A E King, Mrs C Feeney, R N Wilson, R C Peterson, M J Outridge, R Clow, M Boffa, 
R Pearson, M R O’Heare, Darling View Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C B Atwell), Pearc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 15Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Vonsnip	 0:24.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Nunes	 1:01.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Dare Me	 1:04.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
9 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $61	 Bustler	 0:59.34	 (23.40)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show

6 FORTUNE’S LUCK Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Futurism J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R M Cosgrove & Mrs T M Cosgrove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 21Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Megami	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Mocha Dream	 0:24.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Azena	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

7 INVINCIBLE RUBY Trainer: Ms J Panizza Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Nigella Bites J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grassy Gully ( Mgr M F Panizza )

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 08Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Galaxy Aces	 0:24.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 21Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Givemeonereason	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Aiyza	 0:24.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Lucky’s Way	 0:57.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Magnificent Carat	 0:58.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

8 MAGNALEE Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Hussy Five Oh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Woodbridge (Mgr: I Riley), P Walsh, Dawes4 Racing (Mgr: P Braithwaite), S Petruccelle, J Ashworth, T J Barnett, A Dobson, J Penton-Dodds, A Favazzo, M Henderson, The Redlegs 
Racing (Mgr: K R King), K Christie, M Littler, R McGill, R Thomson, K Watts, C Th

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 10Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Ortabearockstar	 0:24.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Ortum Krisp	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Bonnie Lad	 0:59.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

9 ORTUM KRISP Trainer: N Pateman Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$250
Jockey: C Staples WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Queen Of Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Pateman, G K De Bari, S Bozich & R C Langston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Devine Belief	 0:56.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Aiyza	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 52.5	 $10	 Invisible String	 0:58.51	 (22.77)	 5	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

10 UNIVERSAL FLAIR Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,445
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Formula J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 14Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Maybe Divine	 0:23.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 All Show	 1:00.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $21	 Amelia’s Jewel	 0:58.57	 (22.53)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 54	 $31	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:04.16	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 54	 $4.6	 Swear To God	 0:57.72	 (22.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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11 BRONTE’S DREAM Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$700
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Crown Saga J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N A Tufilli, Mrs T J Tufilli & Mrs S Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 20Sep21	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Justa Lil Faith	 0:24.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Revitup	 0:24.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 09Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $5.5	 Pot Shot	 0:59.76	 (24.08)	 7	 8	 ...... 10........... Hampered at start
2 of 10	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Sweetchino	 1:01.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Cherry’s A Star	 1:03.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
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R4 03 Aug 2022 | Belmont Park | Amelia Park Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 545175
	 2	 2721
	 3	 061623
	 4	 063412
	 5	 927270
	 6	 550306
	 7	 617753
	 8	 584502
	 9	 536790

DEFENDING
HE’SGOTWINGS
STARRING KNIGHT
MEGA REWARD
IMPERIALISM
ZADOK
DADIRRA
WISE CRACKER
DOMINEER

60
60
60
59
58
58
57.5
55.5
54

9
5
3
2
1
8
4
6
7

TAJ DYSON  3 

B RAWILLER
C PARNHAM
P HARVEY
L RAMOLY
S MC GRUDDY
P KNUCKEY
J WHITING
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

D & B PEARCE
MS S DICKSON
D & B PEARCE
A MALEY
P D TAPPER
D M LUCIANI
F KERSLEY
D HARRISON
N PARNHAM

4
4
4
4
6
5
4
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
62
60
58
58
57
53
50

	 8-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-6-0
	10-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-2-1
	16-�1�-5-2
	24-�1�-1-2

$49,900
$19,800
$27,345
$21,010
$36,280
$24,750
$38,490
$39,905
$30,369

	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-3-1
	8-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DEFENDING Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,900
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Surrendering J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (202 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C Pearce, Ms J V Williamson, Mrs V L Pascoe, Mrs C L Peterson, Mrs M Gotti, Ms N Brame, Mrs B R O’Brien, Mrs A Naysmith, Mrs D H O’Brien & Mrs D G Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $16	 Policiere	 0:58.30	 (22.44)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $*2	 Nights Mystery	 0:59.35	 (23.15)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 57	 $*1.7	 Magnaman	 1:12.01	 (22.83)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 12	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $31	 Pixie Chix	 1:11.30	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $16	 Capital Flight	 0:58.77	 (22.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

2 HE’SGOTWINGS Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$19,800
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Follonica J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (13 Days)
Owner: B C Officer, P B Officer, Mrs S J Officer, Mrs K E Officer & A Iovine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 11Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Senorita Dorotea	 1:02.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 20Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $4.6	 Dais	 1:05.13	 (23.37)	 6	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $*3.1	 Flower In The Wind	 1:25.72	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*3	 Forty Niner	 1:11.55	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*2.2	 Briguier	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

3 STARRING KNIGHT Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,345
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Hi On Love J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/06/22 (55 Days)
Owner: P V Walsh, K T B Cheung, Mrs K G Walsh, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), L D’Ermilio, D P Coyne, B D Ross, The Double Fault (Mgr: B C Faithfull), R J Wiley, 
Ms E Kailis, N G Henchie, Mrs D E Henchie, K H Yelverton, R W Duggan & Ms D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $3.9	 Salacia Queen	 1:18.50	 (26.53)	 7	 7	 ....10½..........Cardiac arrhythmia
1 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $21	 Aidan’s Choice	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 8	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58	 $26	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:25.37	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 9	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $26	 Phanta	 1:17.60	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $6.5	 Bread To Flirt	 1:18.15	 (24.62)	 5	 6	 ........ 1...........................Lost whip

4 MEGA REWARD Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,010
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Mega J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/22 (159 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, M A Harris, L B Harvey, G R McKenna, T G Milner & Northerly Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: R Portaro)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jett Stanley	 53.5	 $31	 Al Quepone	 0:57.99	 (22.61)	 6	 4	 ........ 7............................. Laid out
3 of 8	 27Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 52.5	 $5	 Belle Of The Night	 1:14.26	 (23.65)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
4 of 10	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $17	 Glass Off	 1:13.94	 (24.05)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $7	 Takemehometonight	 1:07.23	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 12	 06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $19	 Wise Words	 1:10.91	 (23.65)	 2	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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5 IMPERIALISM Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-6-0 Prize Money: A$36,280
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 10-1-6-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 9-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: My Atacanta Dam: Lee Rani J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/20 (833 Days)
Owner: Mrs T M Klun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 59	 $6.5	 Total Lockdown	 1:05.08	 (22.98)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 12Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $4	 Bill The Bee	 1:24.26	 (23.77)	 1	 2	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 60.5	 $4.4	 Bolshoi Gal	 1:05.85	 (23.51)	 10	 9	 .....Lnk...............Overraced early
7 of 8	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 61	 $7	 Strasmore	 1:10.66	 (22.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 59	 $31	 Red Dwarf	 1:18.75	 (23.74)	 12	 12	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted

6 ZADOK Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,750
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Longma Dam: Porto Cristo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/20 (721 Days)
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson), Mrs J Cohen & Miss R L Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 06Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $21	 Gunmetal Grey	 1:10.82	 (22.71)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	21Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $17	 Dani Bella	 1:23.85	 (23.61)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 10Feb21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $16	 Hot Technique	 1:12.16	 (24.09)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	07Mar21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $7	 Rexford	 1:11.22	 (23.74)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $26	 Honey Dew	 1:12.91	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

7 DADIRRA Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$38,490
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 7-1-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Jinsky Magic J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/05/22 (77 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley, G W Hart, Mrs J F Hahn, G F Hahn, G Roberson, F Fairthorne & Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $5	 Celtic Grey	 1:12.91	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 7	 04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $51	 Beads	 0:59.90	 (22.64)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $31	 Astrape	 0:58.81	 (23.39)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $11	 Senorita Dorotea	 0:58.95	 (23.32)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $31	 Probity	 1:13.13	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

8 WISE CRACKER Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$39,905
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 10-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Wise Talk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-5-2 Last Win: 22/07/21 (377 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, G L V Stewart, G J James, D B Carey, Mrs Sk Richardson, D M Moylon, P D Menchetti, A Sarich, Mrs L Carter, G R Donovan & Mrs M L Donovan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 57.5	 $19	 Stylax	 1:11.47	 (23.22)	 10	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 57	 $*4.6	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.62	 (22.93)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 56.5	 $11	 Dalhousie	 1:12.53	 (24.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $41	 Honey Dew	 1:12.91	 (24.65)	 11	 11	 ........ 5.........................Overraced
2 of 10	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $9.5	 Bread To Flirt	 1:18.15	 (24.62)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

9 DOMINEER Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 24-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,369
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 10-0-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Bermaise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/12/20 (608 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke), Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs) & Cockatoo Ridge (Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56	 $18	 Scorpion Stormz	 1:25.77	 (24.19)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 30Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57	 $7	 Bye Felicia	 1:18.18	 (23.96)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 56	 $26	 Indigo Blue	 1:23.37	 (23.01)	 9	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56	 $20	 War Warrior	 1:12.86	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
11 of 11	11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $12	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 1:25.54	 (23.47)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

R5 03 Aug 2022 | Belmont Park | Glenroy Chaff (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,500
3:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 097130
	 2	 723856
	 3	 115806
	 4	 048196
	 5	 581070
	 6	 217815
	 7	 258779
	 8	 046690
	 9	 122235

MAGNIFORCE
GINGER BAKER
TREVERN
DIPARA
ULTIMATE COMMAND
HONEY DEW
MICKEY BLUE EYES
MY DEMI
WISE WORDS

61.5
59.5
59
56.5
56.5
54
54
54
54

3
6
2
4
5
1
9
8
7

B LOUIS  2 

C PARNHAM
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

J WHITING
B PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL
L RAMOLY
MS V CORVER  3 

MS L WARWICK

T D TASKER
V BROCKMAN
J TAYLOR
K MIFFLIN
N PARNHAM
J TAYLOR
C & M GANGEMI
M HACKETT
D & B PEARCE

7
5
5
7
4
4
7
8
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
71
70
65
65
60
59
56
60

	36-�11�-1-3
	18-�3�-5-1
	16-�4�-3-2
	32-�6�-2-3
	18-�2�-3-1
	11-�2�-2-1
	30-�2�-2-0
	67-�7�-8-2
	18-�2�-6-2

$176,532
$128,100
$79,740
$125,020
$200,370
$40,990
$213,600
$327,234
$91,085

	13-�5�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	22-�2�-2-0
	9-�2�-5-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MAGNIFORCE Trainer: T D Tasker Barrier: 3 Total: 36-11-1-3 Prize Money: A$176,532
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 31-11-1-2 Track: 8-1-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-0-1 58+kg: 21-9-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Our Oui Paris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-11-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/04/22 (100 Days)
Owner: C Marino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 02Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 58.5	 $20	 False Statement	 1:10.75	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ...... 13.......................... Lost plate
7 of 7	 15Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 58.5	 $13	 Sauvegarde	 1:04.01	 (22.47)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 25Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 58.5	 $14	 There’s A Chance	 1:10.45	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 8	 14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $21	 Devoted	 1:24.37	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $41	 Otheroneson	 1:22.92	 (23.88)	 3	 4	 ....16½....................... Not sighted

2 GINGER BAKER Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 6 Total: 18-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$128,100
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 10-2-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Spring Violet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-3-0 Last Win: 14/07/21 (385 Days)
Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syn (Mgr: T M Patrizi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $4.2	 Fashion Queen	 1:32.00	 (23.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 54.5	 $5	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:36.43	 (24.11)	 6	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
8 of 15	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $3.9	 Tena Koutou	 1:37.62	 (24.28)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $8	 Dom To Shoot	 1:36.72	 (23.36)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 57	 $6	 Big Bada Boom	 1:36.30	 (23.61)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

3 TREVERN Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 16-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$79,740
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-3-2-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: I’m Gifted J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/12/21 (238 Days)
Owner: V G Orr & T G McLean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Mantelli	 1:03.44	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk............................. Laid out
5 of 12	 01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $9	 Chantorque	 1:10.99	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $6	 Eeyore Wayz	 0:58.62	 (23.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out
11 of 13	18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 57.5	 $21	 Nowhiteflag	 0:58.65	 (22.86)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 57.5	 $8.5	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:13.23	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance

4 DIPARA Trainer: K Mifflin Barrier: 4 Total: 32-6-2-3 Prize Money: A$125,020
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56.5 Good: 25-5-2-3 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Serpara J+H: 15-4-2-0 Turf: 32-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/22 (203 Days)
Owner: R D Warren & L N Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 56	 $9.5	 Celtic Court	 1:17.08	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ...... nk.....................Laid in 200m
8 of 9	 28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 56	 $9.5	 Grand Design	 1:25.65	 (23.42)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
1 of 12	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 60.5	 $9.5	 Starorio	 1:24.72	 (24.20)	 10	 7	 ....... ½.............Vet test at barrier
9 of 9	 29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 57	 $31	 Phanta	 1:24.56	 (22.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 9	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 57	 $31	 River Rubicon	 1:25.71	 (23.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 AUG 2022

5 ULTIMATE COMMAND Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$200,370
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 7-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Weona Lady J+H: 10-1-3-1 Turf: 18-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/06/22 (49 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo), A Priolo, M J Fagan & C M Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $3.7	 Go Forward	 0:58.65	 (22.68)	 1	 1	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $13	 Fire Ant	 1:12.97	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
10 of 12	25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $12	 Puli	 1:11.60	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked at start
7 of 10	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Luke Campbell	 57.5	 $4.4	 Savanik	 1:19.79	 (24.06)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $17	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 4	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back

6 HONEY DEW Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$40,990
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Tej J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/22 (28 Days)
Owner: P L Sumich, P D Johnson, J N Johnson, L I Sumich, Z S Sumich & B J Hardie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Bin Shalaa	 1:06.20	 (23.87)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 10	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $8.5	 Dance Session	 0:59.01	 (22.78)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 56	 $14	 Astrape	 0:58.81	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $11	 Nobel Knight	 1:12.91	 (24.65)	 8	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $4.6	 Please God	 1:19.96	 (24.76)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout

7 MICKEY BLUE EYES Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 9 Total: 30-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$213,600
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 54 Good: 23-2-2-0 Track: 7-0-1-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Carolina Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/18 (1404 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), Mickey Blue Eyes Racing, Mercon Racing, K Jones, M Finnigan, Mrs L M Graham, C J Rayner, J D Lobban, C D Bell, Apj, The Gleeson 
Crew, R J Wade, R P Gartrell, S & G Thoroughbreds, C P Dakin, D R McLean, K Hassan, K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $9	 Sassy Trader	 1:12.00	 (23.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
8 of 10	 25Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $21	 Come Magic	 1:12.49	 (23.21)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 54	 $41	 Magic To Exceed	 1:12.52	 (23.36)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 11	 25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 55	 $31	 Em Tee Aye	 1:25.45	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 09Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $10	 Frigid	 1:25.94	 (24.38)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show

8 MY DEMI Trainer: M Hackett Barrier: 8 Total: 67-7-8-2 Prize Money: A$327,234
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 54-7-8-2 Track: 17-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-2-0
Sire: My Atacanta Dam: Demimonde J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 67-7-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/21 (556 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $41	 Bourbon Beau	 1:12.35	 (23.14)	 7	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $21	 Zero Demerits	 1:17.01	 (23.60)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $21	 Multinational	 1:13.15	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 54	 $61	 Miss Maranta	 1:18.90	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 4............................No show
10 of 11	20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 C Graham	 54	 $51	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:13.23	 (23.91)	 11	 10	 ....10¾..................... Slowly away

9 WISE WORDS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$91,085
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 54 Good: 13-2-4-2 Track: 6-0-3-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 54-56kg: 11-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-5-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Wise Talk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/03/22 (150 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D Pearce), R Gray, Mrs J Gray, A Duffy, C Salmeri, Mrs S Salmeri, Miss A Salmeri, Miss E Salmeri, J Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $9	 Pennys Afield	 1:18.88	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $7.5	 Recharger	 1:15.73	 (24.77)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $6.5	 Astro Warrior	 1:04.01	 (22.56)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $14	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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R6 03 Aug 2022 | Belmont Park | Perth Racing Club M’ship (C1)
Distance: 1700m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 22221
	 2	 260521
	 3	 841705
	 4	 268525
	 5	 464225
	 6	 910350
	 7	 654554
	 8	 494473
	 9	 773573
	10	 028423

ETOMORP
MARCHAMLEY
BUCKLAND
BUCKEYE BULLET
ELDORADO RIVER
WICKED FOX
POPCORN TENDER
LADY OF BABYLON
PATCHWORK
INAHAPPYDAZE

60
60
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56
56
55.5

7
6
8
12
11
13
5
9
10
2

S O’DONNELL
MS J MCNAUGHT
S MC GRUDDY
K DHURUN  2 

TAJ DYSON  3 

S PARNHAM
P HARVEY
J BROWN
MS L WARWICK
C PARNHAM

STEELE CASEY
F KERSLEY
F KERSLEY
MARTIN ALLAN
B WATKINS
N PARNHAM
A MALEY
V BROCKMAN
MARTIN ALLAN
D & B PEARCE

5
4
4
5
5
4
5
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
60
57
57
57
56
54
54
53

	 5-�1�-4-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-3-2
	15-�1�-3-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	24-�1�-5-2
	13-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-0-3
	14-�1�-3-2

$30,375
$29,900
$24,350
$28,080
$30,830
$21,050
$53,090
$24,900
$26,710
$30,630

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 607549
	12	 770008
	13	 696647

RODOMONTE
VITAI LAMPADA
SALCHINO

54
54
54

4
1
3

JORDAN TURNER
B B-EDWARDS  2 

--

C WEBSTER
M H MILLER
M SANTICH

6
6
4

M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

48
46
42

	20-�1�-1-1
	23-�1�-0-0
	15-�0�-0-0

$22,330
$11,810
$3,850

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ETOMORP Trainer: Steele Casey Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$30,375
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 60 Good: 3-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Promotional J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Misfits (Mgr: I K Russell), I K Russell, L Erceg, K Parker, D K Page, B Calver, M C Godfrey, N M Howat, B Rose & J D McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24Feb21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 57	 $11	 Antique Jewel	 1:26.37	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 11Mar21	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Harvey	 57	 $4.4	 Allmamoney	 1:26.04	 (23.97)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 25Mar21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 57	 $3.1	 Olden	 1:39.84	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $5	 Positive Impact	 1:25.63	 (23.78)	 13	 13	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*1.6	 Whaitiri	 1:40.17	 (25.39)	 11	 9	 ........ 2...........................Good win

2 MARCHAMLEY Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,900
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Marriwood J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/06/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $4.6	 Mama Tembu	 1:12.72	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
12 of 12	13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 57	 $31	 Market Stryke	 1:23.48	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ....19¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 9	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 57	 $12	 Capital Flight	 0:57.74	 (22.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 7	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $4.6	 Master Safari	 1:24.31	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $*1.9	 Whaitiri	 1:37.58	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ...... nk................. Laid in straight

3 BUCKLAND Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,350
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Noreaster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (58 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $19	 Masaru	 2:06.30	 (24.89)	 11	 9	 ........ 6.............Awkward straight
1 of 8	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $7.5	 Ultimate Style	 2:19.32	 (24.73)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $10	 Mystery Moment	 2:08.20	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ....11½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $26	 Red Hot Hope	 2:06.13	 (24.75)	 4	 6	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 59	 $13	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout

4 BUCKEYE BULLET Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$28,080
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Allariza J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/21 (311 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Heroics (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $21	 Pure Devotion	 2:21.32	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ........ 6................... Every chance
8 of 8	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 60	 $8.5	 Great Fortune	 2:08.68	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $5	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.62	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 5	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $8	 Heaps Of Moolah	 2:18.91	 (24.40)	 3	 2	 ........ 3...............Overraced early
5 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $16	 Alimentaria	 2:14.36	 (24.63)	 7	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 ELDORADO RIVER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$30,830
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Sauv Blanc Babe J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (202 Days)
Owner: L J O’Hara, Mrs Y K O’Hara, Mrs E A G Watkins, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), G H Donlen & B C Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $9	 Canny Jack	 1:42.62	 (23.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $7.5	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $12	 Kolchino	 1:39.38	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $8.5	 Red Hot Hope	 2:06.13	 (24.75)	 7	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $7.5	 All Man	 2:14.60	 (24.48)	 8	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

6 WICKED FOX Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,050
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Simply Wicked J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/22 (146 Days)
Owner: Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55	 $26	 Forlane	 1:38.93	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
12 of 13	19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 54	 $41	 Pale Rider	 1:50.26	 (24.39)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $14	 Brave Call	 1:39.44	 (24.45)	 3	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 57	 $9	 Grace Du Roi	 1:38.23	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $41	 Keep Attacking	 1:13.46	 (23.64)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away

7 POPCORN TENDER Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 5 Total: 24-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$53,090
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 10-0-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 13-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Popcorn Charley J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-1 Last Win: 18/12/20 (593 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, N R Harris, M A Harris, T W Churstain & C P Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $9.5	 Ciscojoe	 1:37.51	 (23.11)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $8	 Ataboy Charlie	 1:35.73	 (24.01)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $9	 Kentucky Blue	 1:42.97	 (24.69)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½................. Laid in straight
5 of 13	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $6.5	 Money Twist	 1:42.58	 (24.87)	 6	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 57	 $5	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

8 LADY OF BABYLON Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,900
Jockey: J Brown WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Correctable J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/11/21 (269 Days)
Owner: V A Brockman, M S Cole, W H Gardiner, L Bussell, R W Duggan, Ms D K Newland, G Armanasco, N E Quick, J J Treasure, D A Willis, Mrs T Willis, C Carter, T R Whyte, G R Williamson 
& Ms J V Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57	 $26	 The Admiral	 1:42.95	 (23.70)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 9	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55	 $18	 Be Optimistic	 1:38.56	 (23.23)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 57	 $8	 Kentucky Blue	 1:42.97	 (24.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 57	 $6.5	 Kolchino	 1:39.38	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Brown	 57	 $10	 Money Twist	 1:42.58	 (24.87)	 10	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 PATCHWORK Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$26,710
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Counterpane J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/21 (286 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $12	 Featherweight	 1:11.19	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Calag	 1:36.56	 (23.18)	 3	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $8	 Black Spirit	 1:31.32	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.................Checked 100m
7 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $21	 Red Dwarf	 1:18.75	 (23.74)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 15	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $17	 Sessions Peak	 1:27.46	 (25.15)	 4	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

10 INAHAPPYDAZE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$30,630
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Happy Hippy J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/05/21 (444 Days)
Owner: J E Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $9	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.62	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $7	 Kentucky Blue	 1:42.97	 (24.69)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $7	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:36.60	 (23.36)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $4.6	 I’m Not For Sale	 1:39.66	 (24.58)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $7.5	 Zero Consequence	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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11 RODOMONTE Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 4 Total: 20-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,330
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 54 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Saracen Star J+H: 16-1-1-1 Turf: 20-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/10/20 (664 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster & P J Dinnison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $51	 Light Up The Moon	 1:53.45	 (23.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $101	 Ninetyone Dwyer	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 54.5	 $31	 Kolchino	 1:39.38	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $15	 Money Twist	 1:42.58	 (24.87)	 12	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $15	 Alimentaria	 2:14.36	 (24.63)	 6	 7	 ...... 15............................No show

12 VITAI LAMPADA Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 23-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,810
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Better Lighten Up J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 23-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/22 (177 Days)
Owner: P R Gurney, Mrs C Gurney, C Anastas, A Mugavin, C M Dewberry, G Webb, A P Cummins, Mrs D R Abel, Mrs S L Crispin, Mrs J Moora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jett Stanley	 51	 $101	 Brave Call	 1:39.44	 (24.45)	 6	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $101	 Hola Marea	 1:12.52	 (22.86)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
12 of 12	07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Cassey Martinan	 51	 $101	 Evidence	 1:25.93	 (23.83)	 5	 7	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $101	 Red Dwarf	 1:18.75	 (23.74)	 3	 5	 ....12½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Cassey Martinan	 51	 $101	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 7	 7	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten

13 SALCHINO Trainer: M Santich Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,850
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Speedo Sal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Santich & Miss T A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $51	 Canny Jack	 1:42.62	 (23.53)	 2	 3	 ....13¼............................No show
6 of 8	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $31	 Buckland	 2:19.32	 (24.73)	 8	 8	 ....13½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 53	 $31	 Devonia	 2:08.34	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 52	 $41	 The Panzer	 1:38.22	 (23.25)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Luke Campbell	 53	 $61	 Etomorp	 1:40.17	 (25.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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R7 03 Aug 2022 | Belmont Park | Crown Perth Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 171
	 2	 413646
	 3	 131034
	 4	 041606
	 5	 764143
	 6	 626413
	 7	 915582
	 8	 546447
	 9	 862698
	10	 878740

KEEP ATTACKING
SHE’S A SWEET DEEL
NEVER SOBER
LORD AUGUSTUS
ARCADIA GRACE
ENGLISH HERITAGE
STORY BOOK
ENTICING
PEPPER ASSAULT
THERE’S A THOUGHT

59.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
54.5

3
10
11
2
14
9
12
6
1
5

MS J MCNAUGHT
S MC GRUDDY
SCRATCHED
J WHITING
TAJ DYSON  3 

P HARVEY
S O’DONNELL
J BROWN
T TURNER
--

T HARVEY
C & M GANGEMI
A MALEY
PETER LYNCH
MICHAEL GRANTHAM
L SMITH
T ANDREWS
J TAYLOR
HOLLY TAYLOR
B LEWTHWAITE

4
5
4
6
4
5
4
5
5
5

G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

65
65
64
62
61
61
61
60
57
55

	 3-�2�-0-0
	 9-�3�-0-2
	10-�2�-0-2
	16-�3�-0-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	13-�2�-3-2
	13-�2�-3-1
	23-�2�-2-1
	11-�2�-1-1
	22-�2�-4-2

$55,350
$69,640
$33,570
$49,040
$52,545
$53,650
$94,800
$50,380
$40,554
$52,160

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 351887
	12	 797488
	13	 593754
	14	 347000

WEAPON OF CHOICE
ALL METAL
ALLURING
PURE DYNAMITE

55
54
54
54

4
7
8
13

--
MS V CORVER  3 

--
--

MS K D’ORSOGNA
MS T STAMPALIA
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 KEEP ATTACKING Trainer: T Harvey Barrier: 3 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$55,350
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Black Queen J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Drage, N G Hasch, R D Lear, M C Desa, L Cassisi, G J Nelson, R A Panizza, L R Vincent, D F Elari, L Cassisi, R B Blurton, P De Giorgio, J Battaglia, O J Ryan, H J P Borch, P 
G Budge, J G Howlett & D E Ryan, Them & Us Syndicate (Mgr: W J Clarkson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Cywer	 0:54.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Brave Venture	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $*3.9	 Brave Venture	 1:04.21	 (22.75)	 4	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 9	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $10	 Brave Venture	 1:11.82	 (23.47)	 9	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 60	 $*2.8	 Dorado	 1:13.46	 (23.64)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 SHE’S A SWEET DEEL Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 10 Total: 9-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$69,640
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 6-3-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Drive On J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 9-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 05/01/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), K Hassan, Apj (Mgr: P J Riky), R J Wade, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), G Wink & D P 
Coyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $*1.8	 Dani Bella	 1:24.80	 (23.70)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 9	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $4.4	 Burnya To Survive	 1:24.67	 (23.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $*3.1	 All Man	 1:40.88	 (24.48)	 12	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 12	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $4.4	 Tri For Us	 1:52.25	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................Lacerations
6 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $7.5	 Miss Maranta	 1:18.90	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾..............Eased in straight

3 NEVER SOBER Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$33,570
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Sandrelli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (202 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, K B Tuckey, J V Gallop, J F Kearney, D N Kearney, P D Kearney, J P Morris & D Gane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Kennedy	 58.5	 $18	 Westriver Miracle	 1:38.12	 (23.63)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 58.5	 $7	 Comealilbitcloser	 1:37.24	 (23.91)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $13	 Our Norman	 1:51.46	 (23.98)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 15	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $15	 Gold Merits	 1:25.78	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 59.5	 $26	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

4 LORD AUGUSTUS Trainer: Peter Lynch Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$49,040
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 8-1-0-1

6yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Lady Three Shoes J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/22 (147 Days)
Owner: The Lynch Farm (Mgr P E Lynch)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59	 $9.5	 Sichern	 1:18.62	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...............Overraced early
1 of 10	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $20	 Nuhad	 1:04.76	 (23.14)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $10	 Alien From Mars	 1:10.37	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
11 of 11	11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 56	 $31	 Magic To Exceed	 1:12.52	 (23.36)	 4	 5	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Brown	 58.5	 $18	 Savanik	 1:19.79	 (24.06)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Lost plate
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5 ARCADIA GRACE Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 14 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$52,545
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Arcadia Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/02/22 (168 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 23Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 53	 $3.8	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:10.98	 (24.08)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 56	 $*1.7	 Civvy Street	 1:19.01	 (23.34)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*1.6	 Wise Words	 1:12.94	 (23.05)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 7	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55	 $3.8	 River Rubicon	 1:09.82	 (23.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $10	 Simple Logic	 1:13.33	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ...... nk............................. Laid out

6 ENGLISH HERITAGE Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$53,650
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Heritage Dam: Lady Belvedere J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/11/21 (252 Days)
Owner: Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $12	 Indigo Blue	 1:23.37	 (23.01)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 60	 $8.5	 Airlie Queen	 1:16.11	 (22.78)	 7	 7	 ........ 6..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 11	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $6	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 1:25.54	 (23.47)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Midnight Mystery	 1:25.46	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 13	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 58	 $8	 Jadavi	 1:17.52	 (23.42)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

7 STORY BOOK Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 12 Total: 13-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$94,800
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 7-0-2-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Top Show J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/21 (234 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Andrews, Darling View Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C B Atwell), Mrs K M Drage, R F Drage, K J Gregson, Mrs H H Gregson & G C Dickie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $8.5	 Sockoff	 0:58.20	 (23.15)	 7	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 7	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 58	 $8.5	 Heavenly Waters	 0:59.26	 (23.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 5	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $13	 Border Force	 1:14.34	 (22.78)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $26	 Capital Flight	 0:58.77	 (22.91)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $16	 Please God	 1:19.96	 (24.76)	 8	 7	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight

8 ENTICING Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$50,380
Jockey: J Brown WT: 57 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 13-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Draw The Curtain J+H: 11-1-1-0 Turf: 23-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/21 (420 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, A J F Buhagiar, D F Deards, Miss M A Clarke, M C Desa & Ms B J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $9	 Airlie Queen	 1:12.45	 (23.17)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $20	 Magic To Exceed	 1:12.52	 (23.36)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $6	 Multinational	 1:13.15	 (23.57)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $7.5	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $7	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

9 PEPPER ASSAULT Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,554
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Columberdine Girl J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/21 (370 Days)
Owner: H A Edwards, Ms D R Ward, B J Maher, Five Wood (Mgr: M J Wood), W R Stirrat, Mrs K Stirrat, J Maas, Mrs J C Maas & C K E Henry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 57	 $8	 Short Talk	 1:12.23	 (22.66)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 7	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 54	 $15	 Vane Tempest	 1:04.19	 (22.29)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $11	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:59.05	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 T Turner	 57	 $31	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ........ 8............................No show
8 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $12	 Please God	 1:19.96	 (24.76)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

10 THERE’S A THOUGHT Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$52,160
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 15-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Shanya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/10/21 (294 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Jandals (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Luke Campbell	 53	 $21	 Buster Bash	 1:36.69	 (23.45)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $13	 Hezapro	 1:50.94	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 15	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	15]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $11	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 15	 15	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $15	 Ground Braker	 1:51.89	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 12	18May22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56	 $5	 Phenomenal Anomaly	 2:06.29	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ....12¾..........Vet-no abnormality
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11 WEAPON OF CHOICE Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$43,730
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Razor Blade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/02/22 (177 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna, G A Saunders, P Gray & Mrs E Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $14	 Gallant Ranger	 1:11.18	 (23.29)	 12	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 07Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59	 $4	 Niaychi	 1:13.49	 (23.33)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.....................Laid in 200m
8 of 12	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $19	 Karli’s Karma	 1:24.20	 (23.71)	 10	 11	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $81	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $81	 Famous Jurney	 1:14.19	 (24.39)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

12 ALL METAL Trainer: Ms T Stampalia Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,185
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Metallica J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/21 (358 Days)
Owner: Miss T R Stampalia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 C Staples	 54.5	 $61	 Gallant Ranger	 1:25.11	 (24.21)	 12	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 12	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $61	 Sichern	 1:18.62	 (23.35)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½............... Inconvenienced
4 of 12	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $41	 Karli’s Karma	 1:24.20	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $20	 Stella Fair	 1:29.48	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 54	 $91	 Featherweight	 1:11.19	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

13 ALLURING Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 52-3-2-8 Prize Money: A$56,525
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 47-3-2-8 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 16-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-4
Sire: Helmet Dam: Saratoga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-3-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/21 (485 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham & Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 14Aug21	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Rosie Mahony	 53.5	 $17	 Ferngrove	 1:37.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½............................No show
3 of 12	 12Sep21	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 59	 $6.5	 Friar’s Fancy	 1:17.04	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 26Sep21	 TOD	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 59	 $4.6	 Metallic Queen	 1:21.72	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $31	 Prize Pursuit	 1:25.45	 (24.52)	 5	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $26	 Oly’s Choice	 1:24.73	 (23.23)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

14 PURE DYNAMITE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 13 Total: 32-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$76,190
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 26-2-5-3 Track: 13-1-1-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Absolute Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/21 (509 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke), Mrs J L Parnham, K R Watson & Miss D Cant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55	 $15	 Trevern	 0:58.22	 (22.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 54.5	 $13	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:57.95	 (22.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $51	 No Change	 1:12.86	 (23.77)	 10	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
13 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $61	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 10	 12	 ....14¼.......................... Lost plate
12 of 12	27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 54	 $71	 Famous Jurney	 1:14.19	 (24.39)	 12	 12	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten


